
2852 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 118 

Tariff Notice No. 1981 / 179-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

CH 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
CH 
H.O. 
WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

No. 

13459 21.07.019 

13579 21.07 .019 

13580 33.04.029 

1071 34.02.000 
13534 38.11.031 
13535 38.19.079 

479 39.01.099 

497 39.02.025 

61262 39.07.011 

137 39.07.299 

13578 39.07.299 

425 39.07.299 
440 48.07.151 

13537 48.07.151 

61305 49.08.000 

13586 59.02.002 

1073 59. 03. 001 

498 59.16.009 

738 59.17 .039 

737 70.20.071 

473 73.15.099 

482 76.03.011 

454 76.03.019 

13559 76.04.001 

328 84.09.000 
61306 84.09.000 

483 84.09.000 
484 84.17.009 

460 84.19.039 

13546 84.19 .039 
13509 84.20.009 

13572 84.21.001 

13541 
140 

13574 
496 

13599 
13523 

464 

487 
13575 
13600 

466 

84.21.029 
84.23.079 
84.40.029 
84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84.47.009 
84.54.009 

84.56.009 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

13547 84.63.029 
13601 85. 01. 001 

130 85.03.001 

Goods 

Apricot powder, for use as apricot base for a ready prepared mix for the 
baking industry 

C-404 Hickory smoke oil, for use in blending and making seasonings for 
meat products 

Mixtures of resinoids and natural essential oils, with a salt base, for use 
in blending seasonings 

LP Series, for use in making bloat control materials .. 
Oleocuivre, for use as a fungicide for fruit trees . . . . 
Chlorinated parafin, viz: . . . . . . . . 

toyoparax A 70, for use in making fire resistant building materials 
Methane coated nylon textile fabric, peculiar for use in making inflatable 

liferafts 
Haloflex 202 air drying vinyl copolymer latex, peculiar for use in making 

primers for steel protection 
Ny long tubing A.R., for use in recovering joints in nylon covered wire 

rope, after the joints have been spliced 
Polyamide football studs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him, only in making football boots 
Plastic chisel handles, viz: .. 

split proof handles 
Quilt netting, peculiar for use in making mattresses . . . . 
.Efalin bookbinding paper . . . . . . . . . . 
Tetra brik aseptic packaging material, composed of clay coated paper-

board, coated one side with polyethylene and the other side with kraft 
paper, polyethylene foil and polyethylene 

Mecanorma and normacard dry transfer materials and instant lettering, 
to be used by commercial artists and professional draughtsmen for 
special lettering and symbols on drawings and art work 

Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil, for use in making polyester, 
epoxy or vinyl ester laminate 

Man made fibre, 70% nylon, 30% polyester acrylic binder, weight 
230 gm/square metre 

Scandura "Top Line" HM battery pasting belts, peculiar for use in 
making storage batter grids 

Filter bags of fibreglass woven fabric, grade #55, 4.5 in. x 7.25 in. x 
18.0 in. "Pyrotek" registered design 

Fibreglass fabric weave #55, fabric in the piece, woven fabric weighing 
between 300 g/m3 and 1000 g/m3 

Stainless steel sheet of less than 0.5 mm or more than 0.85 mm thickness, 
for use in making home applicances for the export and domestic 
markets 

Aluminium alloy sheet, type 5086, sizes 8 mm x 2.4 mm x 8 m, peculiar 
for use in making fishing boats and vessels 

Unworked wrought aluminium plates, size 4.7 m x 1.65 m x 6 mm, 
peculiar for use in the construction of a pulsejet filter for a milk 
powder plant 

Perforated sisalation 450 DSP 13272 fire retardant double sided 
aluminium foil 

Dynapac model CC-10 vibrating double drum compactors . . . . 
"Dynapac" vibrating road rollers, models CG21 (6600 kg), CGll 

(1700 kg) and CClO (2300 kg) 
Ingersoll-Rand, model DA 30 vibratory double drum compactor .. 
Stanhope-Seta carbon residue-ramsbottom type 1090 block bath, 

peculiar for use in laboratory petroleum testing 
Ponta Tie 600 series PT416 Tipper Tie Hand Clipper, peculiar for use in 

packaging dairy products 
Rotary Bagger unit, used in processing raw sewerage . . . . 
Driver Southall model 0415 checkweigher, for checkweighing sliced 

processed cheese (one only) 
Ansul model LR-I-K 150D wheeled dry powder fire extinguishers of 

capacity 56 kgs 
Gewa fertiliser injectors . . . . . . . . . . 
International 25ED2 Semi U bulldozer blade . . . . . . 
Bowe P308 7 kg dryweight capacity drycleaning machine (one only) .. 
Universal C.M.Z. No. 5 Jennying machine . . . . . . 
K.F.F. 5 in 1 woodwork machine . . . . . . . . 
Klockner drum chipping machine, type KTH 280 x 400K - 6W .. 
Addressograph addressing machines, peculiar for use in imprinting 

documents in one mechanical operation 
Jet-Slurrier mixer, peculiar for use in slurrier mixing dry hydrated lime 
Olimex deleafing machines, types EOM and DOM . . . . 
Printed circuit board assembly systems . . . . . . . . 
Watermain WF rapid tap drilling kit, peculiar for use in tapping water 

mains without disrupting the water supply .. 
Holroyd Duplex worm reduction unit with 7½ : 1 reduction ratio 
A.C. geared motor 3 kW 100 r.p.m. . . . . . . 
Alkaline battery, Hi watt 9 volt, model 6P 216 . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free"' 
Free* 

Free* 
Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

99 

15 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 


