THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/179—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	13459	21.07.019	Apricot powder, for use as apricot base for a ready prepared mix for the baking industry	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	13579	21.07.019	C-404 Hickory smoke oil, for use in blending and making seasonings for meat products	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О.	13580	33.04.029	Mixtures of resinoids and natural essential oils, with a salt base, for use in blending seasonings	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	1071 13534	34.02.000 38.11.031	LF Series, for use in making bloat control materials	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	13535	38.19.079	Chlorinated parafin, viz: toyoparax A70, for use in making fire resistant building materials	Free*	Free*	15
WN	479	39.01.099	Methane coated nylon textile fabric, peculiar for use in making inflatable liferafts	Free*	Free*	15
WN	497	39.02.025	Haloflex 202 air drying vinyl copolymer latex, peculiar for use in making primers for steel protection	Free*		
н.о.	61262	39.07.011	Nylong tubing A.R., for use in recovering joints in nylon covered wire rope, after the joints have been spliced	Free*		
СН	137	39.07.299	Polyamide football studs, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making football boots	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	13578	39.07.299	Plastic chisel handles, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
WN	425	39.07.299 48.07.151	Quilt netting, peculiar for use in making mattresses Efalin bookbinding paper	Free* Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	440 13537	48.07.151	Tetra brik aseptic packaging material, composed of clay coated paper-	Free*		
Н.О.	61305	49.08.000	board, coated one side with polyethylene and the other side with kraft paper, polyethylene foil and polyethylene Mecanorma and normacard dry transfer materials and instant lettering, to be used by commercial artists and professional draughtsmen for	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О.	13586	59.02.002	special lettering and symbols on drawings and art work Firet D77 needled acrylic surfacing veil, for use in making polyester,	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О.	1073	59.03.001	epoxy or vinyl ester laminate Man made fibre, 70% nylon, 30% polyester acrylic binder, weight	Free*		
WN	498	59.16.009	230 gm/square metre Scandura "Top Line" HM battery pasting belts, peculiar for use in	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	738	59.17.039	making storage batter grids Filter bags of fibreglass woven fabric, grade ± 55 , 4.5 in. \times 7.25 in. \times	Free*	Free*	-99
н.о.	737	70.20.071	18.0 in. "Pyrotek" registered design Fibreglass fabric weave #55, fabric in the piece, woven fabric weighing	Free*	Free*	99
Н.О.	473	73.15.099	between 300 g/m ³ and 1000 g/m ³ Stainless steel sheet of less than 0.5 mm or more than 0.85 mm thickness, for use in making home applicances for the export and domestic markets	Free*	Free*	15
WN	482	76.03.011	Aluminium alloy sheet, type 5086, sizes 8 mm \times 2.4 mm \times 8 m, peculiar for use in making fishing boats and vessels	Free*		
WN	454	76.03.019	Unworked wrought aluminium plates, size $4.7 \text{ m} \times 1.65 \text{ m} \times 6 \text{ mm}$, peculiar for use in the construction of a pulsejet filter for a milk powder plant	Free*		
AK	13559	76.04.001	Perforated sisalation 450 DSP 13272 fire retardant double sided aluminium foil	Free*		
H.O. H.O.	328 61306	84.09.000 84.09.000	Dynapac model CC-10 vibrating double drum compactors "Dynapac" vibrating road rollers, models CG21 (6600 kg), CG11 (1700 kg) and CC10 (2300 kg)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. WN	483 484	84.09.000 84.17.009	Ingersoll-Rand, model DA 30 vibratory double drum compactor Stanhope-Seta carbon residue—ramsbottom type 1090 block bath,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	460	84.19.039	peculiar for use in laboratory petroleum testing Ponta Tie 600 series PT416 Tipper Tie Hand Clipper, peculiar for use in packaging dairy products	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	13546 13509	84.19.039 84.20.009	Rotary Bagger unit, used in processing raw sewerage Driver Southall model 0415 checkweigher, for checkweighing sliced	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	13572	84.21.001	processed cheese (one only) Ansul model LR-I-K 150D wheeled dry powder fire extinguishers of capacity 56 kgs	Free*	Free*	10
AK	13541	84.21.029 84.23.079	Gewa fertiliser injectors	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
CH H.O.	140 13574	84.40.029	Bowe P308 7 kg dryweight capacity drycleaning machine (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	496 13599	84.45.009 84.47.009	Universal C.M.Z. No. 5 Jennying machine K.F.F. 5 in 1 woodwork machine	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK WN	13523 464	84.47.009 84.54.009	Klockner drum chipping machine, type KTH 280 × 400K – 6W Addressograph addressing machines, peculiar for use in imprinting documents in one mechanical operation	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN AK	487	84.56.009 84.59.059	Jet-Slurrier mixer, peculiar for use in slurrier mixing dry hydrated lime Olimex deleafing machines, types EOM and DOM	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK WN	13600 466	84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Printed circuit board assembly systems Watermain WF rapid tap drilling kit, peculiar for use in tapping water	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK H.O.	13547 13601	84.63.029 85.01.001	mains without disrupting the water supply Holroyd Duplex worm reduction unit with 7½ : 1 reduction ratio A.C. geared motor 3 kW 100 r.p.m Alkaline battery, Hi watt 9 volt, model 6F 216	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10